Government of Tripura Office of the Inspector of Schools Amarpur, Gomati Tripura

No.F (3)-IS-AMP/2020/3461

Dated: 05/03/2020

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Inspector of Schools, Amarpur on behalf of the Governor of Tripura invites Sealed Quotation from resourceful suppliers/vendor for supply of 10(Ten) numbers of Computer set to different Private schools under Education Inspectorate, Amarpur.

The quotation will be remained open upto 3 P.M. of 24.03.2020 on all working days and the received quotation will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M if possible. The specification and terms and condition can be had from the office of the undersigned or download from the www.tripura.gov.in.

(D.Debbarma) D.DEBBARMA (D.Debbarma) D.DEBBARSChools ura Inspector of Schools Inspector Gomati, 12021 Amarpur, Gomati Tripura D.D.O

Government of Tripura Office of the Inspector of Schools <u>Amarpur, Gomati Tripura</u>

No.F. (3)-IS-AMP/2020/ 3462

Dated: • \$\overline{03}/2020

SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Inspector of Schools, Amarpur on behalf of the Governor of Tripura invites Sealed Quotation from resourceful suppliers/vendor for supply of 10(Ten) numbers of Computer set to different Private schools under Education Inspectorate, Amarpur.

The quotation will be remained open upto 3 P.M. of 24.03.2020 on all working days and the received quotation will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M if possible. The interested bidder may remain present accordingly.

SI. N o	Description of item	Specification	Quantity		Estimated Rate	Rate quoted (inclusive of taxes)
<u>1.</u>	Computer Set	Intel Celeron	10	NOs	@Rs.41000	
	Desktop set, UPS and Printer	Dual Core, 4GB	set		/- per set	
	Brand(HP/Lenovo/Dell)	Memory, 1 TB HDD LaserJet pro				
	<u>For UPS-</u> <u>Brand</u> (Luminous/Intex/Microte k)	printer UPS-600VA,				

Terms and Conditions

- 1) Quotation received after the scheduled date and time shall be rejected.
- 2) Quotation should accompany "Earnest Money Deposit" of an amount Rs. 8200/-(Rupees Eight thousand two hundred) only in the form of deposit-at-call or Demand Draft or Bankers cheque from any Schedule Bank drawn in favour of Inspector of Schools, Amarpur payable at Amarpur, without which no quotation shall be treated as valid for acceptance. ..
- 3) The bidder should be authorized supplier/ service provider of the above quoted item and should submit the relevant documents/certificate.
- 4) The bidder should submit the relevant records required along with the tender i.e. Tax clearance certificate/Pancard, /GST Registration Certificate and other taxes (whichever applied).
- 5) The amount should be quoted both in figure and words.
- 6) Applicable taxes shall be deducted from the bill at the time of release of bill amount γ_{0}^{M}

D. DEBBARMA Inspector of Schools marpur, Gomati, Tripura. D.D.O Code No-12021

- 7) The successful bidder shall have to deliver the goods within the stipulated period in accordance with the supply order. The delivery of goods is to be made to the office of the undersigned at your own cost. The quotationer shall have to take back the rejected/defected materials, if any at their own cost and replacement of the same should be supplied within such extended periods as may be indicated by the undersigned.
- 8) The warranty period should be at least for one year from the date of issue of materials.
- 9) The supply order will be cancelled in case of failure to supply the materials within the stipulated period/extended delivery period given by the undersigned without assigning any reason and security deposit will be forfeited.
- 10) The purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose tender has been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated price.
- 11) The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any tender including the lowest one, without assigning any reason.

(D.Debbarma) D.DEBBARMA (D.Debbarma) Inspector of Schools Inspector of Schoolsarpur, Gomati, Tripura Amarpur, Gomati Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1) The Director, ICA, Agartala, West Tripura, for kind information.
- 2) The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Amarpur for kind information.
- 3) The District Education Officer, Udaipur Gomati District for kind information.
- 4) The Block Development Officer for kind information.
- 5) The ICO, Amarpur for kind information.
- 6) The CDPO, ANP/BLOCK ICDS Project/HM of Amarpur Boys H.S School for kind information.
- Email to <u>portal.tripura@gmail.com</u> with a request to arrange floating the tender document at www.tripura.gov.in.
- 8) The Acctt/Store Section of this Block for information.
- 9) The Notice Board of this office.

D.DEBBARMA Inspector of Schools Inspector of Schoolsmarrur, Gomati, Tripura. Amarpur, Gomati Tripura.